
TITLE ENTITY ADDRESS PHONE FAX E-MAIL 

MEMBERS

Ayers Brenda Clerk/Treasurer Town of Burke 5365 Reiner Road, Madison, WI 53718 (608) 825-8420 (608) 825-8422 townofburke@frontier.com

Diaz Maridey Accounting Manager Green Bay Metro Sewerage District 2231 N. Quincy Street, Green Bay, WI  54302 (920) 438-1051 (920) 438-3051 mdiaz@newwater.us

Frank Barbara Clerk Jefferson County 320 South Main Street, Jefferson, WI 53549 (920) 674-7144 (920) 674-7368 barbf@co.jefferson.wi.us

Greeninger Paul Safety/Risk Manager City of Oshkosh 215 Church Ave., Oshkosh, WI 54903 (920) 236-5117 (920) 236-5090 pgreeninger@ci.oshkosh.wi.us

Hammatt Adam Administrator Village of Kimberly 515 W. Kimberly Ave, Kimberly WI 54136 (920) 788-7500 ahammatt@vokimberly.org

Hansen Gary Superintendent Rosendale-Brandon School District 300 W. Wisconsin Ave., Rosendale, WI  54974 (920) 872-2851 (920) 872-2647 hansgar@rbsd.k12.wi.us

Lowndes Dan Risk Manager Dane County 210 Martin Luther King Blvd., Rm. 425, Madison, WI 53703 (608) 266-4134 (608) 283-2973 Lowndes@countyofdane.com

Mertes Christy City Administrator/Treasurer City of Cedarburg W63 N645 Washington Ave, PO Box 49, Cedarburg, WI 53012 (262)376-3907 (262) 375-7906 cmertes@ci.cedarburg.wi.us

Murphy Chris Business Manager Verona Area School District 700 N. Main St, Verona, WI 53593 (608) 845-4330 (608) 845-4320 chris.murphy@verona.k12.wi.us

Olson Jim Rrisk Manager Kenosha County 1010 56th St. Kenosha, WI 53140 Jim.Olson@kenoshacounty.org

Pechacek Amy Director of Risk Management Milwaukee County 901 N. 9th St., Rm. 302, Milwaukee, WI 53233 (414) 278-4332 (414) 223-1863 Amy.Pechacek@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Saubert Doug Finance Director City of Whitewater 312 W. Whitewater, Whitewater, WI  53190 (262) 473-0580 (262) 473-0589 dsaubert@whitewater-wi.gov

Scott Robert Director of Finance City of Brookfield 2000 N. Calhoun Road, Brookfield, WI  53005 (262) 796-6643 (262) 796-6680 scott@ci.brookfield.wi.us

Stauffer Laura Risk Manager Waukesha County 1320 Pewaukee Road, Room 310, Waukesha, WI 53188 (262) 548-7039 (262) 548-7913 lstauffer@waukeshacounty.gov

Traynor Tom Risk Manager Milwaukee Metro Sewerage District 260 W. Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, WI  53204-1446 (414) 225-2073 (414) 272-0270 ttraynor@mmsd.com

Veum Eric Risk Manager City of Madison 210 Martin Luther King Blvd., Rm. 406, Madison, WI 53703 (608) 266-5965 (608) 267-8705 eveum@cityofmadison.com

Wohlleber Tom Asst. Superintendent Middleton-Cross Plains Area S.D. 7106 South Ave., Middleton, WI 53562 (608) 829-9002 (608) 836-3571 twohlleber@mcpasd.k12.wi.us

NON-VOTING MEMBERS

Boes Dean CEO/Executive Director WI Municipal Mutual Insurance Company 4785 Hayes Road, Madison, WI 53704-7364 (608) 245-6890 dboes@wmmic.com

Rank Ben Loss Control Specialist CVMIC 9898 W. Bluemound Rd, Wauwatosa, WI 53226 (414) 831-6006 bhr@cvmic.com

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE 

Bruijn-Hansen Brynn Fund Manager Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PO Box 7873, Madison, WI  53707-7873 (608) 264-8118 (608) 264-6237 Brynn.BruijnHansen@wisconsin.gov

Cornelius Louie Administration Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PO Box 7873, Madison, WI  53707-7873 (608) 264-8113 (608) 264-6237 Louie.Cornelius@wisconsin.gov

DeMedicci Jaclyn Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PO Box 7873, Madison, WI  53707-7873 (608) 264-8137 (608) 264-6237 JaclynM.DeMedicci@wisconsin.gov

Vetrina Elena Section Chief Office of the Commissioner of Insurance PO Box 7873, Madison, WI  53707-7873 (608) 264-6237 Elena.Vetrina@wisconsin.gov
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